

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 723 OF 2007(for prel. hearing)

FATIMA NOOR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAIYAZ AHMED Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 08/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prachi Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, stay of further proceedings in Petition
No.309/2003 titled as Faiyaz Ahmed vs. Fatima Noor pending before the
Civil Judge Ist Class, Jr. Division, Bulandshahr.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER