

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 723 OF 2007

FATIMA NOOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAIYAZ AHMED

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after four weeks in view of the letter circulated.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master